RESOLUTION NO. 88-07

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE LAS COLONIAS MASTER PLAN

The Las Colonias Master Plan, prepared by EDAW, Inc. of Fort Collins, Colorado, was initially presented to the City Council at their March 19, 2007 meeting.

The City Council requested that the Master Plan be reviewed by the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board and input by the Board be brought back to the City Council.

The Parks and Recreation Advisory Board reviewed the Master Plan and unanimously adopted it at their April 21, 2007 meeting. The Board fully supports the Master Plan and recommends that City Council adopt it.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION THAT:

That the Las Colonias Master Plan, prepared by EDAW, Inc. and adopted by the Grand Junction Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, be adopted by the Grand Junction City Council.

Passed and adopted this 20th day of June, 2007.

/s/: James J. Doody
President of the Council

ATTEST:

/s/: Stephanie Tuin

City Clerk